i
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& T Co. Standard
STATION AND PBX SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS (SDS)
AND ASSOCIATED CIRCUIT DESCRIPTIONS (CDS)
AVAILABLE IN LETTER (8% BY 11 INCHES) SIZE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides a numerical index of Station and PBX

1A, lA1, or 6A Key & Tel Ckt —
660 Series Set
Mlll&u~t I(TS — 300 Type Key
lAJN&u:ftKTS— 310 Type Key
6A KTS — & Comm Sys No. 2A —
TOUCH-TONE Adpt Ckt
4-Wire Pvt Line Ckt — Arr for
Term. in 2- & 4-Wire KTS
Key & Tel Ckt — Arr for TOUCH.
TONE Cl — On 2- & 4-Wire Lines
T— 1616- ype Tel Set
4-Wire Pvt Line Ckt — For 2 &
4-Wire Lines 608, 618 Type
Tel Sets
IA1 KTS— Key Tel Line &
Add-on Ckt
1A2 KTS — Key Tel Units & Panels
1A2 KTS — 5D0-Type Key SN Unit
IA2 KTS — 55@Type Key SN Unit
1A2, lAI, 1A, or 6A KTS —Key &
Tel Ckt — 662 Series Set
1A Comm Sys — Line and
Signaling Ckt (254A KTU)
Comm Sys No. 2A — Line & Sig
Ckt — 311A15 (MO) & 311A16
Key Srv Unit
Radio-Tel Connectin Ckt — Arr
5for Extending a C or PBX Line
to Radio Eqpt
KTS No. 1A, lAI or 6A
Externally Mounted Key Ckts
Arranged for Pickup, Holding
Signaling & Cutoff
Key & Tel Ckt — For 2- & 4-Wire
[~~: Using Separately Mounted
SPEAKERPHONE Cent Ckt for 2- &
4-Wire Lines
4-Wire Sub Line Ckt — With E & M
Lead Signaling
KTS No. lA1 and 1A2 —
Ml Excn Ckt
Cent Ckt Arr for Lspk Signaling and

rately MTD Key CKTS for Multi-
Line PU Holding, Cutoff, & Sig
6040- & 6041-Type Keys
KTS No. IA2 — Tie Line& STA
Line CKTS
KTS No. IA2 — Conf Ckt — for
two PBX Lines
Key & Backin Ckt — for use
\with — 10 olt AC Powered
Lamps
KTS No. lA2—
Dial Selective lntercommunicat-
Irrg Lme Ckt
KT~a~p M: or 1A2 Sta Busy
J-53046 Conf Tel Sys No. 20A
KTS No. lA1, 1A2 or 6A
Separately Mounted Key Ckts-
Providing Pickup, Holding,
Signaling & Cutoff for Side or
Desk Mounting 6050 & 6051
Type Keys
KTS No. 1A2 Auxiliary
Ringup, Pwr Failure Transfer&
Misc. Ckts
KTS No. 1A2
584C Panel Corm
KTS No. lA2—Key Sheet
KTS No. 1A2, lAI, or 6A—
2568HAATel Set Ckt—For 2- &
4-Wire TOUCH-TONE Calling &
“A’ Lead Control
SSIA Sel Si Sys-
fPulsing, ounting and
lnterdigital—Cent Ckt.
KTS No. lA2—TOUCH-TONE
Adpt Ckt—Type D3
KTS No. 1A2—513-, 514-! and
515-Type Key Serv. Units
KTS No. lA2—
App Mtg Corm
KS-20445-Cent Unit Ckt
KTS No. IP2 Single—
Group CO or PBX Line
Ckt. for “Picturephone”” Svc.
KTS No. IP2 Single Link
Intercom for “Picturephone””
Svc.
KTS No, 1P2 Multigroup
CO or PBX Line Ckt for
“Picturephone”” Svc.
KTS No. 1A2–DL
Intercom & Mist
PANLS
516A Key Service
Unit (433A KTU)
Interconnecting Unit Ckt
31A
so -co
Number
69614-01
69617-01
69621-01
69622-01
69623-01
69624-01
69625-01
69626-01
69627-01
69631-01
● 69632-01
● 69633-01
● 69635-01
69900-01
● 69952-01
IssueNumber
so “- APP
3D
1
3B
3B
3B
1
1
1
1
3D
4A
3B
1
1
1
POWER PLANTS
80097-01
80530-01
80696-01
80697-01
81118-01
13D
7D
4D
3D
4D
COMMON SYSTEMS
95286-01 6B
riu
3D